501774317 01/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koon-Wing Tsang	10/28/2011
Cheng-Chieh Huang	10/28/2011
Sheng-Wen Huang	10/28/2011
Jinn-Ann Kuo	10/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capella Microsystems (Taiwan), Inc.
Street Address:	6F-1, No. 43, Fusing Road
Internal Address:	Sindian District
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13342696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630 Phone: 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wang Law Firm, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway,

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-002.P224/LY-11004-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=A-002P224_LY-11004-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=A-002P224_LY-11004-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PAIENI

REEL: 027471 FRAME: 0377

OP \$40.00 13342696

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we/I, TSANG, KOON-WING; HUANG, CHENG-CHIEH; HUANG, SHENG-WEN; KUO, JINN-ANN, have invented certain improvements in a

Infrared light detecting apparatus and detecting method thereof

and have execute	ed a Umited :	States utility paten	t application filed or	 which has been
assigned Serial No	_; and			

WHEREAS, <u>Capella Microsystems (Taiwan)</u>. Inc., a <u>Tawain (R.O.C.)</u> Corporation, having a place of business at <u>6F-1, NO.43</u>, <u>FUSING ROAD</u>, <u>SINDIAN DIST.</u>, <u>NEW TAIPEI CITY 231</u>, <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Capella Microsystems</u> (<u>Taiwan</u>), <u>Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part application, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to <u>Capella Microsystems</u> (<u>Taiwan</u>), <u>Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that <u>Capella Microsystems</u> (<u>Taiwan</u>), <u>Inc.</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Capella Microsystems (<u>Taiwan</u>), <u>Inc.</u>

LY-11004-US 1

PATENT REEL: 027471 FRAME: 0378

Signed	
Full name of first inv	entor: TSANG, KOON-WING
inventor's signature;	Langhons 2 Life Date: October 28, 2011
Residence:	456 Crystalline Drive, Fremont, CA 94539 USA
Citizenship:	USA
Full name of second	nventor: HUANG, CHENG-CHIEH
inventor's signature:	V Hugy Chay Chieh Date: October 28, 2011
Residence:	$2F_{\rm u}$ No.3, Lane 37, Shuangcheng St., Jhongshan District, Taipei City 10 Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Full name of third in	rentor: HUANG, SHENG-WEN
Inventor's signature:	Musery Many Wen Date: October 28, 2011
Residence;	3F., No.17-1, Aly. 76, Ln. 790, Sec. 5, Zhongxiao E. Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Full name of fourth is	sventor; KUO, JINN-ANN
(nventor's signature:	1 1 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Residence;	11F4, No.212, Sec. 5, Nanjing E. Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105

PATENT REEL: 027471 FRAME: 0379 RECORDED: 01/03/2012

Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Citizenship:

LY-11004-US